PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerber Scientific International, Inc.	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, N.A.	
Street Address:	28 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6269995	
Patent Number:	6322265	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rkgoethals@morganfinnegan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4758-4000
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert K. Goethals

Total Attachments: 3

source=RSB Security Release#page1.tif source=RSB Security Release#page2.tif source=RSB Security Release#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0245**

500734648

<u>PARTIAL</u> RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2005, Gerber Scientific, Inc. ("GSI"), Gerber Scientific International, Inc. ("Gerber International") as Borrowers and Gerber Coburn Optical International, Inc. ("Gerber Coburn") as Guarantor entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (the "2005 Loan and Security Agreement") with Citizens Bank of Massachusetts (the "Lender");

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2005, pursuant to the 2005 Loan and Security Agreement, GSI executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "GSI IP Security Agreement") in which GSI granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest in the Collateral (as defined in the GSI IP Security Agreement) to secure the payment and performance in full of all obligations under the 2005 Loan and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the GSI IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2006 at Reel 017097, Frame 0668; and

WHEREAS, RBS Citizens, N.A. (as successor in interest to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts) hereby consents to the partial release of the Collateral, the partial release of the GSI IP Security Agreement, and the partial release of the 2005 Loan and Security Agreement limited solely to the Collateral listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>GSI Released Patent Collateral"</u>).

NOW, THEREFORE, RBS Citizens, N.A. releases the security interest in all right, title and interest in the GSI Released Patent Collateral granted by GSI pursuant to the October 31, 2005 GSI IP Security Agreement and the 2005 Loan and Security Agreement.

2497399v1

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0246 RBS Citizens, N.A. (as successor to Citizens

Bank of Massachusetts)

Name: Thomas

Title: SVP

Dated this 17 of December, 2008

Exhibit A

GSI Released Patent Collateral

The United States patents listed below, together with all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof (the "Patents"), and any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages.

Patent No.	Country	Title	Appin. No.	Appin. Date
6,269,995	UŚ	Friction Drive Apparatus For Strip Material	09/069,392	4/29/1998
6,322,265	US	Vacuum Workbed	09/288,261	4/8/1999

2497399v1

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0248